

Government eProcurement System Created By: Ashok choudhary Created Date/Time: 20-Nov-2023 04:11 PM Tender Title: Misc unforeseen Civil works for operational and non operational area at Keshod Airport Tender ID: 2023_AAI_171648_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Assistant General Manager Engg-Civil , Keshod Airport, Keshod - 362220
Name of Work: Misc. unforeseen Civil works for operational and non-operational area at Keshod Airport
Contract No: 2023_AAI_171648_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	VINOD B GUPTA(GSTN-24AJWPG4222H1Z8)		RAJKUMAR AGRWAL(GSTN-23AAYPAR214G27Q)		Bhimabhai A Ravaliya(GSTN-24AFMPR2717.1177)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	5.00	Cum	0.00	155.00	775.00	200.00	1000.00	200.00	1000.00
2.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	4.00	Cum		3700.00	14800.00	6500.00	26000.00	6000.00	24000.00
3.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.00	Cum		3333.00	3333.00	5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00
4.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	2743.00	Kg		83.50	229040.50	105.00	288015.00	110.00	301730.00
5.00	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete..	225.00	Kg		99.50	22387.50	110.00	24750.00	140.00	31500.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
775.00	VINOD B GUPTA
14800.00	VINOD B GUPTA
3333.00	VINOD B GUPTA
229040.50	VINOD B GUPTA
22387.50	VINOD B GUPTA

6.00	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	60.00	Sqm
7.00	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:6 (cement: 6 fine sand)	696.00	Sqm
8.00	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/steel works	76.00	Sqm
9.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	329.00	Sqm
10.00	Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre	12840.00	Sqm
11.00	Painting on G.S. sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade Old work (one or more coats)	213.00	Sqm
12.00	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (One or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm)	12840.00	Sqm
13.00	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	251.00	Sqm
14.00	Taking out wind ties from roof including cutting out rusted bolts, nuts etc. and removing materials to any distance within compound and stacking	232.00	Kg

590.00	35400.00	600.00	36000.00	600.00	36000.00
265.00	184440.00	250.00	174000.00	250.00	174000.00
45.00	3420.00	40.00	3040.00	45.00	3420.00
101.45	33377.05	60.00	19740.00	100.00	32900.00
33.40	428856.00	23.00	295320.00	45.00	577800.00
48.50	10330.50	50.00	10650.00	45.00	9585.00
35.40	454536.00	48.00	616320.00	58.00	744720.00
298.00	74798.00	300.00	75300.00	350.00	87850.00
2.25	522.00	20.00	4640.00	3.00	696.00

35400.00	VINOD B GUPTA
174000.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL, Bhimabhai A Ravaliya
3040.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
19740.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
295320.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
9585.00	Bhimabhai A Ravaliya
454536.00	VINOD B GUPTA
74798.00	VINOD B GUPTA
522.00	VINOD B GUPTA

15.00	Fixing of old wind tie with new fittings including painting two or more coats with anticorrosive bitumastic paint of approved brand & manufacturer over and including priming coat of ready mixed zinc chromate yellow primer of approved brand.	62.00	Mtr
16.00	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	1.00	Cum
17.00	Demolishing R.B. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Cum
18.00	Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, tees, flats and channels including all gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including dismembering and stacking within 50 metres lead.	1266.00	Kg
19.00	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc.,and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of G.S. Sheet	59.00	Sqm
20.00	Dismantling barbed wire or flexible wire rope in fencing including making rolls and stacking within 50 metres lead.	100.00	Kg
21.00	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	1775.00	Mtr
22.00	Laying in position dressed Bella stone size 15"x 9" x 7.5" masonry with cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including striking joints on unexposed faces, racking out joints on exposed faces, watering, curing and scaffolding wherever required etc. complete as per specification and directions of Engineer Incharge. above Plinth Level.	5.00	Cum
23.00	Deploying and operating J.C.B including driver & diesel as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	75.00	Hrs
24.00	Providing and fixing existing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-incharge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	213.00	Sqm

96.00	5952.00	60.00	3720.00	100.00	6200.00
1300.00	1300.00	600.00	600.00	1500.00	1500.00
1600.00	8000.00	600.00	3000.00	1500.00	7500.00
2.30	2911.80	20.00	25320.00	3.00	3798.00
96.00	5664.00	20.00	1180.00	100.00	5900.00
18.00	1800.00	30.00	3000.00	25.00	2500.00
267.50	474812.50	270.00	479250.00	270.00	479250.00
6100.00	30500.00	5800.00	29000.00	6000.00	30000.00
758.00	56850.00	1500.00	112500.00	1050.00	78750.00
54.00	11502.00	800.00	170400.00	200.00	42600.00

3720.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
600.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
3000.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
2911.80	VINOD B GUPTA
1180.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
1800.00	VINOD B GUPTA
474812.50	VINOD B GUPTA
29000.00	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL
56850.00	VINOD B GUPTA
11502.00	VINOD B GUPTA

25.00	Supply of generator and welding machine including welder for working in airport premises at various places as per site requirement on per day basis i/c diesel, lubricant along with required welding rod & carriage at site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	Day
-------	--	------	-----

1890.00	7560.00	6000.00	24000.00	2000.00	8000.00
---------	---------	---------	----------	---------	---------

7560.00	VINOD B GUPTA
---------	---------------

Total in Figures

2102867.85

2431745.00

2695699.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: VINOD B GUPTA(2102867.85)

BOQ Summary Details**Tender Title: Misc unforeseen Civil works for operational and non operational area at Keshod Airport****Tender ID: 2023_AAI_171648_1**

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	VINOD B GUPTA	2102867.85	L1
	2	RAJKUMAR AGRWAL	2431745.00	L2
	3	Bhimabhai A Ravaliya	2695699.00	L3